RIVERSI®VE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports N. Smithfield, RI
Judges: Evelyn Robertson, Seattle WA &
Andy Hartman, Apex NC

Instead of GROUPS we are running by JUMP Heights, this will shorten our day and minimize any conflicts.
We will accommodate! WALK-WALK-RUN-RUN for ALL Masters classes (if needed)

CLASS SCHEDULE
Friday, September 11, 2015 Saturday, September 12, 2015 | Sunday, September 13, 2015
Ring 1: Ring 1: Ring 1:

MC Biat Standard - 22 Entries

PMC Biat Standard - 8 Entries 8-8:45

Masters Standard - 45 Entries

P 111 Standard - 23 Entries

Veterans Standard 9:10-11:00

Masters Pairs - 31 Entries

P 111 Pairs - 14 Entries 11:30-12:15

Masters Snooker - 45 Entries

P 111 Snooker - 26 Entries

Vet Snooker - 2 Entries 12:45-2:00

MC Biat Jumpers - 22 Entries

PMC Biat Jumpers - 8 Entries 2:30-3

Masters Jumpers - 38 Entries

P 111/Vet Jumpers - 26 Entries
3:30-4:45

Ring 2:

PSJ - 19 Entries

Steeplechase - 40 Entries 8-9:00

Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

P 11l Gamblers - 21 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 42 Entries

930-1050

Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries

P Il Gamblers - 6 Entries 11:10-11:30

Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries

P 1 Gamblers - 4 Entries 11:50-12:10

Advanced Standard - 12 Entries

P 11 Standard - 6 Entries 12:35-110

Starters Standard - 6 Entries

P | Standard - 2 Entries 1:30- 1:50

Advanced Jumpers - 11 Entries

P 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries 2:15-2:30

Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries

P 1 Jumpers - 3 Entries 2:50-3:05

Intro Jumpers - 9 Entries 3:30-3:45

Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries

P 11 Snooker - 5 Entries 4:05-4:20

Starters Snooker - 5 Entries

P 1 Snooker - 3 Entries 4:45-4:55

Intro Snooker - 7 Entries 5:15-5:25

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals 5:50-6:15

Masters Snooker - 47 Entries

P 111 Snooker - 31 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries 8-9:30

Veterans Standard

P 111 Standard - 26 Entries

M Standard - 52 Entries 10-12:15

P Grand Prix Qualifier - 24 Entries

GP Quialifier - 43 Entries 12:45-2:15

P 111 Pairs - 18 Entries

Masters Pairs - 44 Entries 2:45- 3:35

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

P 111 Gamblers - 26 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 50 Entries
4:00-5:50

Ring 2:

P 111/Vet Jumpers - 34 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 51 Entries 8-9:30
P 11 Jumpers - 6 Entries

Adv Jumpers - 9 Entries 10-10:15

P 1 Jumpers - 8 Entries

St. Jumpers - 20 Entries 10:35-11:05
P 11 Snooker - 6 Entries

Adv Snooker - 11 Entries 11:30-11:45
P 1 Snooker - 8 Entries

St Snooker - 14 Entries 12:05-12:35
P 11 Pairs - 4 Entries

Advanced Pairs - 8 Entries 1:05-1:20
P 1 Pairs - 5 Entries

Starters Pairs - 13 Entries 1:40-2:00
P 1l Standard - 8 Entries

Adyv Standard - 13 Entries 2:25-3:05
P | Standard - 9 Entries

St Standard - 17 Entries 3:30-4:15
Intro Standard - 16 Entries 4:30-450
P 1l Gamblers - 5 Entries

Adv Gamblers - 7 Entries 5:15-5:30
P 1 Gamblers - 8 Entries

St Gamblers - 16 Entries 5:50-6:20
Intro Gamblers - 13 Entries 6:30-

Masters Gamblers - 50 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 25 Entries
Veterans Gamblers 8-9:45

Masters Standard - 48 Entries

P 111 Standard - 28 Entries

V Standard - 1 Entry 10:30-12:30
Masters Snooker - 42 Entries

P 111 Snooker - 27 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry 1-2:15
MC Jumpers - 27 Entries

PMC Jumpers - 15 Entries 2:40-3:25
Masters Jumpers - 34 Entries

P11/V Jumpers - 18 Entries 3:50-4:50

Ring 2:

Intro Standard - 10 Entries 8:-8:20
Starters Standard - 12 Entries

P | Standard - 3 Entries 8:40-9:10
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries

P 11 Standard - 6 Entries 9:30-9:55
Intro Gamblers - 8 Entrie 10:15-1030
Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries

P 1 Gamblers - 2 Entries 10:50-11:10
Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 6 Entries 11:30-11:55
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries

P 1 Snooker - 2 Entries 12:25-12:35
Advanced Snooker - 11 Entries

P 11 Snooker - 4 Entries 12:50-1:10
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries

P 1 Jumpers - 3 Entries 1:30-1:45
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries

P 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries2:05-2:20

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 210 dogs entered in
this event with 547 entries on Friday, 673 entries on Saturday, and 438 entries on Sunday for a total of 1658

entrie

1




Running Order List
Friday, September 11, 2015

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22'": 15 competitors

22042
22035
22034
22030
22028
22020
22017
22010
22041
22025
22048
22011
22040
22005
22014

26" :

26011
26007
26008
26003

18":
18003
18002
14":
14003

4

2

1

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16":

P1602
P1601
P1601
P1601
P1600

20":

P2002
P2001
P2000

5
1
9
5
1
9

3
5
0
2

Ring 1:

26":

26012
26011
26010
26009
26008
26007
26004
26003
26002

9

competitors

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Masters Standard

competitors

Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22': 28 competitors

22064
22049
22048
22042
22041
22040
22035
22034
22033
22032
22029
22028

Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22024 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
22023 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22018 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22016 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
22015 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12'": 4 competitors

12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12001 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

18": 2 competitors
18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16": 1 competitor
16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

20": 7 competitors

P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20013 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

P20012 Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller
P20011 Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
P20010 Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg
P20009 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

16'": 12 competitors

P16034 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16027 Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16022 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

P16020 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16017 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P16016 Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

P16014 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P16012 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

P16008 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

P16005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16004 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

12'": 3 competitors

P12008 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

P12004 Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
P12002 Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

8": 1 competitor
P0O8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26010 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26012 Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
26011 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman



12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill 22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

26007 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle 22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 22028 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
26004 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 22029 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22029 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 22032 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22034 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 22046 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22033 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko 22041 Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
22035 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22013 Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore 22049 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22035 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman 22047 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22048 Brite, BC, Pamela Green
22009 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson 22064 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

22049 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
26" : 9 competitors

22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill 26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 26004 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26003 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 26012 Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

22027 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp 26007 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn 26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

DRAW 26010 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

26014 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 14": 2 competitors
14003 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil 14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

22010 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
18": 3 competitors
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 18001 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
22024 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion 18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
12001 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 12": 3 competitors
12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs . .
16": 1 competitor
P20013 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson 16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil
P08005 Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
P20009 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

P16004 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
8": 5 competitors

P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn P08002 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P20024 Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein PO8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
P08005 Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko P0O8007 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
P16006 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason P08006 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
P16034 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 20": 9 competitors
P0O8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt P20009 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20003 Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese
P12008 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus P20005 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
P0O8009 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus P20006 Smartie Jones, Golden, Michael Jones
P20025 Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
P12002 Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
P0O8007 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett P20011 Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

P20012 Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller
P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ring 1: Masters Snooker 16": 12 competitors

22": 27 competitors P16013 Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen

22033 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko P16004 Kestrel, Aussie, Ligette Durrschmidt
< P16009 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
22027 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22005 Bob. BC. Mark Wirant P16012 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
" ’ - - P16014 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill oY N [
P16017 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
22008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody -
- P16005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo -
- - P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson _
- P16022 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle
22015 Jitter, BC, John Marcus 602 c. 3h T
22024 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion gi i Bean, BA’ _annﬁg Ke yD hmid
22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark 6034 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

22018 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman P16033 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1
V12010

8": 1
V08003

Ring 1:

competitor
Maggie (Freese), Springer, Nancy Freese

competitor
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

22'": 15 competitors

22034
22042
22041
22005
22040
22017
22014
22048
22035
22030
22028
22025
22020
22011
22010

26": 4
26003
26008
26011
26007

14": 1
14003

18": 2
18002
18003

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16021
P16009
P16019
P16015
P16011

20": 3
P20010
P20025
P20002

Ring 1:

26": 5
26009
26010
26003
26002
26008

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

22'": 26 competitors

22032
22046
22015
22049
22048
22029
22041
22040
22034
22033
22028

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22027
22025
22024
22022
22020
22019
22018
22017
22014
22012
22011
22010
22008
22007
22005

18": 2
18002
18003

16": 1
16003
14": 1
14001
12": 3
12002

12003
12004

Ring 1:

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

competitor
Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

20": 11 competitors

P20001
P20025
P20011
P20024
P20014
P20003
P20013
P20012
P20009
P20002

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

16'": 11 competitors

P16033
P16034
P16021
P16020
P16019
P16013
P16018
P16017
P16014
P16009
P16004

12": 1
V08003

8": 3
P08009
P0O8008
P0O8006

Ring 2:

20": 6
P20026
P20024
P20014
P20003
P20011
P20009

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitor
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese
Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



16": 8
P16019
P16008
P16018
P16017
P16014
P16011
P16009
P16006

12": 1
P12002

8": 4
P08010
P08007
P08005
P08002

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitor
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 2: Steeplechase

18": 2
18003
18002

16": 1
16003

14": 1
14003

12": 3
12004
12003
12002

26" 7
26002
26009
26007
26005
26004
26003
26008

competitors
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitor
Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Play, BC, Valori Duff

22'": 26 competitors

22041
22025
22008
22064
22048
22015
22046
22042
22011
22044
22034
22005
22043
22033
22040
22032
22037
22031
22029
22014
22028
22027
22022
22020
22019
22017

Ring 2:
16" 1
V16003

12": 1
V12010

Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitor
Maggie (Freese), Springer, Nancy Freese

Ring 2: Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 9
P16034
P16009
P16008
P16019
P16005
P16004
P16014
P16012
P16006

20": 4
P20012
P20003
P20002
P20009

12: 2
P12008
P12002

8": 6
P08006
P08009
P0O8008
P08007
P08005
P08002

Ring 2:

16": 1
16003

18": 2
18003
18002

12": 4
12001
12004
12003
12002

14": 1
14001

26": 8
26008
26012
26011
26010
26004
26003
26002
26009

competitors

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller
Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Masters Gamblers

competitor
Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 26 competitors

22049
22042
22009
22040
22025
22022
22064
22015
22014
22061
22011
22034
22007
22033
22005
22029

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Jitter, BC, John Marcus
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm



22012
22028
22027
22024
22020
22019
22018
22017
22013
22010

Ring 2:

26": 1
26005

22": 8
22066
22055
22047
22046
22037
22031
22004
22002

18": 1
18004

Ring 2:

20": 3
P20020
P20014
P20005

16": 1
P16028

8": 2
P08018
P08010

Ring 2:

22": 5
22065
22058
22052
22044
22043

18": 1
18007
12": 2
12008
12006

Ring 2:
16": 2
P16025
P16024

12": 1
P12006

8": 1
P0O8011

Ring 2:

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Nemo, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

Abbie Einstein, Golden, Michael Jones

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitors
Ellie, All-American, Christina Patriquin
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Starters Gamblers

competitors

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Jerry TMQ, BC, Michael Jones
Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

Performance | Gamblers
competitors

Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Advanced Standard

26": 2
26014
26005

22": 8
22066
22055
22053
22047
22046
22030
22027
22002

18": 1
18004

12": 1
12006

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20020
P20006

16": 1
P16028
12": 1
P12006
8": 2

P08018
P08010

competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Nemo, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio

competitor
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Smartie Jones, Golden, Michael Jones

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitors
Ellie, All-American, Christina Patriquin
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22" 4
22065
22058
22043
22037

18": 1
18007
12": 1
12008

competitors

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 1
P20005
16": 1
P16025

competitor
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitor
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26": 2
26014
26005

22": 8
22066
22055
22053
22047
22042
22039
22031
22002

12": 1
12008

competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

competitors

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Nemo, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes



Ring 2:
20": 1
P20020
16": 1
P16028
12": 1
P12006

8": 1
P08010

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitor
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22": 5
22065
22058
22052
22044
22037

18": 1
18007

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16025
P16024

8": 1
P08011

Ring 2:

22": 4
122004
122003
122002
122001

16": 3
112007
112006
112002

12": 2
112005
108001

competitors

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Jerry TMQ, BC, Michael Jones
Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Intro Jumpers

competitors

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly
Neon, BC, Pamela Green
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26": 1
26005

22": 3
22053
22042
22004

18": 1
18004
12": 1
12008

competitor
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

competitors

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Abbie Einstein, Golden, Michael Jones

competitor
Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

Ring 2:
20": 2
P20020
16": 1
P16028
12" 1
P12006

8": 1
P08010

Ring 2:

22" 4
22065
22058
22044
22037

18": 1
18007

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16025
P16024

8": 1
P08011

Ring 2:

22" 4
122004
122003
122002
122001

16": 2
112006
112002
12" 1
108001

Ring 2:

Ring 2:

Performance Il Snooker
competitors
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitor
Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

Starters Snooker

competitors

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Intro Snooker

competitors

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Neon, BC, Pamela Green
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals



Running Order List
Saturday, September 12, 2015

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

Group A

16": 4 competitors

16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

16006 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16007 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

18": 2 competitors
18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

12': 2 competitors
12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14': 3 competitors

14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
14002 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
14003 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

22": 7 competitors

22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22015 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

22001 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22049 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Group B

22'": 14 competitors

22026 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22018 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22064 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22027 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22029 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22032 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22033 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22034 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22028 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Group C

12": 1 competitor
12007 Pink, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

22'": 8 competitors

22021 Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

22041 Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22047 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22045 Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
22046 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22050 Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

26'": 6 competitors

26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26003 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26010 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
26012 Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

Group A

8": 5
P08008
P08007
P08003
P08005
P08004

12'": 4
P12003
P12001
P12009
P12007

16": 1
P16005
20": 1
P20002

competitors

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

competitor
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitor
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Group B

16": 9
P16013
P16017
P16019
P16007
P16009
P16010
P16015
P16021
P16033

20": 2
P20003
P20025

competitors

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Onee, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitors
Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese
Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Group C

16": 2
P16004
P16034

20": 7
P20010
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20011
P20012
P20009

competitors
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Smartie Jones, Golden, Michael Jones
Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

Group A

8": 1
V08003

competitor
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Group B

12": 1
V12010

competitor
Maggie (Freese), Springer, Nancy Freese



Ring 1:

12": 4
P12007
P12001
P12002
P12004

8": 4
P08008
P0O8003
P08014
P08004

20" 7
P20002
P20013
P20009
P20012
P20010
P20011
P20023

Performance 111 Standard
competitors
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil
Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller
Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

16": 11 competitors

P16029
P16004
P16006
P16020
P16015
P16016
P16018
P16019
P16017
P16021
P16034

Ring 1:

12": 3
12001
12003
12004

14": 2
14001
14003

16": 5
16005
16003
16004
16006
16007

18": 2
18002
18003

26" 7
26011
26002
26015
26003
26008
26010
26009

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Masters Standard

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

22'": 33 competitors

22007
22001
22006
22003
22005
22008
22017
22011
22012
22014

Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22015
22016
22018
22033
22019
22020
22021
22022
22048
22025
22026
22028
22029
22032
22034
22036
22038
22040
22041
22064
22042
22049
22050

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08019
P08003
P0O8005
P08007

12": 3
P12002
P12008
P12009

20": 7
P20009
P20011
P20003
P20022
P20016
P20025
P20026

Jitter, BC, John Marcus
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Spy, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers
Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

competitors

Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Serena, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

16'": 10 competitors

P16018
P16006
P16029
P16009
P16011
P16017
P16019
P16010
P16021
P16023

Ring 1:

16": 2
16004
16003

18": 3
18005
18002
18003

14": 2
14003
14004

12": 4
12004
12007
12003
12010

Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Vivian!, BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Grand Prix Qualifier
competitors
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

competitors
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Pink, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman



22'": 26 competitors

22020
22019
22001
22003
22008
22011
22015
22017
22018
22022
22025
22028
22029
22033
22034
22035
22036
22038
22040
22041
22042
22045
22026
22046
22048
22059

26": 6
26012
26015
26002
26003
26008
26011

Ring 1:

P0O8005
P08003

P12003
P08014

P12008
P08009

P16002
P08007

P16004
P0O8008

P16019
P12002

P20024
P16021

P20009
P16034

P20015
P20002

Ring 1:

14001
16002

12004
16004

16003
16005

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

competitors

Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Performance 111 Pairs

Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Masters Pairs

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

10

16006
18002

12003
22010

12007
22033

18003
22036

22001
22025

22005
22035

22006
22027

22007
22014

22008
22041

22009
22049

22012
22026

22013
22019

22029
22040

22034
22038

22064
26008

22028
26011

16007
26012

26002
26009

26010
26015

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12010

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12002
P12008
P12003

8": 7
P08004
P08001
P08003
P08007
P08008
P0O8009
P08014

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
EIFf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Pink, Cocker, Carolyn Hess
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Karen Gorman
Lynne von Trapp

Bryce, BC,
Brill, BC,

Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Maggie (Freese), Springer, Nancy Freese

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Marin, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman



16": 8 competitors

P16004 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16002 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16009 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

P16010 Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16029 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

P16034 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

20": 8 competitors

P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

P20003 Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese
P20009 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20012 Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller

P20013 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

P20015 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

P20023 Chief, Lab, Rick Wood

P20022 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

18": 2 competitors
18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

16": 5 competitors

16005 Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

16007 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16008 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

14": 1 competitor
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12": 5 competitors

12007 Pink, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

12001 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12010 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

26'": 5 competitors

26003 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

26010 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26012 Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

22'": 32 competitors

22015 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22001 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
22003 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill
22008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22009 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

22010 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22011 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22013 Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22018 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22028 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22029 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22032 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22033 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22034 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22038 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
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22042
22048
22049
22059
22061
22064

Ring 2:

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

Group B

16": 8
P16006
P16009
P16013
P16017
P16019
P16021
P16027
P16033

20": 3
P20003
P20025

competitors

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitors
Moxie(F), Springer, Nancy Freese
Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Group C

16": 2
P16004
P16034

20": 9
P20001
P20004
P20007

competitors
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula

Northrop

P20008
P20009
P20011
P20012
P20015
P20024

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Group A

8": 5
P08008
P08003
P08004
P0O8005
P0O8009

12": 4
P12003
P12005
P12007
V08003

16": 2
P16002
P16020
20": 1
P20002

competitors

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Can-A-Soda, Miniature Pinscher, Chris Beck
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Vortex, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitor
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn



Ring 2:

Masters Jumpers

Group B

22'": 16 competitors

22008
22010
22017
22018
22019
22020
22022
22026
22027
22028
22029
22032
22033
22034
22035
22036

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Group C

22": 6
22040
22014
22038
22041
22046
22048

26": 5
26002
26003
26009
26010
26008

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Group A

18": 2
18002
18003

16": 7
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008

14"z 2
14001
14002

12": 3
12001
12003
12004

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

competitors

Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara
Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

competitors

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

22": 10 competitors

22001
22003
22005
22006
22007
22011
22012
22015
22025
22049

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
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Ring 2:

8": 1
P08015

12: 2
P12006
P12010

16": 2
P16010
P16028
20": 1
P20020

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors
Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 1
12008

22": 4
22031
22039
22042
22047

26": 3
26005
26006
26013

Ring 2:

8": 2
P08011
P08012

16": 3
P16024
P16031
P16035

20": 3
P20018
P20019
P20021

Ring 2:

12: 2
12011
12012

14": 1
14005

16": 1
16010

18": 3
18004
18006
18007

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitors

Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Rider, Golden, Susan Billings
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Performance I Jumpers

competitors
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Birdie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kim Stelmach

competitors

Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Starters Jumpers

competitors
Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitors

Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22": 11 competitors

22037
22043
22044
22054
22056
22057
22059
22060
22062
22063
22065

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi



26": 2
26001
26017

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08015

127" 2
P12006
P12010
16": 1
P16028
20": 2
P20020

competitors
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitors
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12" 2
12005
12008

18": 1
18004

22": 5
22004
22042
22053
22059
22062

26": 3
26005
26006
26013

Ring 2:

8": 3
P08011
P08012
P08013

16": 2
P16024
P16035

20": 3
P20018
P20019
P20021

competitors
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitor
Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors

Abbie Einstein, Golden,
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Michael Jones

competitors

Rider, Golden, Susan Billings
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Performance | Snooker

competitors

Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Birdie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kim Stelmach
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

competitors
Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

12": 2
12011
12012

14": 1
14005
16": 1
16010
18": 1
18006
22": 8
22037

competitors
Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
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22043
22044
22054
22056
22057
22060
22065

26" 1
26017
Ring 2:

P12006
P08015

P20020
P16028

Ring 2:

22042
22047

22046
22053

22059
22062

26005
26013

Ring 2:

P08013
P08012

P08016
DRAW

P20022
P20018

Ring 2:

12008
18006

14005
22043

12006
22056

18007
22057

12005
22060

12011
26001

26017
DRAW

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitor
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Performance Il Pairs

Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

Advanced Pairs

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Rider, Golden, Susan Billings
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Performance | Pairs

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Birdie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kim Stelmach

Lola, Shih Tzu, Megan Denicola

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Starters Pairs

Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown
Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood



Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

8":
P0O801

12":
P1200

16":

P1600
P1601
P1602

20":
P2000
P2000

1
5

1
6

3
7
0
8

3
6
7

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitors

Onee, Aussie, Diane Marshall
Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitors
Smartie Jones, Golden, Michael Jones
Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula

Northrop
P20020 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12*:
12005
12006

18":
18004
18005

22":

22027
22030
22045
22046
22047
22053
22062

26":

26005
26006
26013

2

2

7

3

Ring 2:

8":
P0O801
P0O801
P0801

12':
P1201

16":
P1602

20":

P2000
P2001
P2002
P2002

3
2
3
6

1
0

1
6

4
5
9
1
2

competitors
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitors
Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitors

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Winnie, Australian Kelpie, Jeanine Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

competitors

Rider, Golden, Susan Billings
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Performance | Standard

competitors

Birdie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kim Stelmach
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Lola, Shih Tzu, Megan Denicola

competitor
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitor
Jerry TMQ, BC, Michael Jones

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Ring 2: Starters Standard

12":

12008
12011
12012

14" :
14005
18":
18006
18007

3

1

2

competitors

Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

Infinity, Jack Russell Terrier, Val Whiterock
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

14

22": 8
22031
22037
22054
22056
22057
22059
22060
22065

26" 2
26001
26017

Ring 2:

8": 1
104001

12": 3
108001
108002
112005

16": 6
112002
112004
112006
112008
116001
116002

22": 5
112003
122001
122002
122003
122004

26": 1
126001

competitors

Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitors
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Intro Standard

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner
Spice, Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Charm, BC, Dana Tucker
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

8": 1
P08015

16": 1
P16028

20": 3
P20005
P20018
P20020

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 1
12005

22": 6
22004
22031
22037
22046
22047
22053

26": 1
26005

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitors

Abbie Einstein, Golden, Michael Jones
Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

competitor
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings



Ring 2:

8": 2
P0O8011
P08016

127" 2
P12006
P12010

16": 2
P16024
P16035

20": 2
P20019
P20021

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Lola, Shih Tzu, Megan Denicola

competitors
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors
Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

12": 3
12006
12008
12012

14": 1
14005

18": 2
18006
18007

22": 8
22044
22052
22054
22056
22057
22060
22062
22065

26": 1
26017

Ring 2:

12": 1
108002

16": 5
112002
112004
112006
112007
112008

22": 6
112001
112003
122001
122002
122003
122004

26": 1
126001

competitors

Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer

Jerry TMQ, BC, Michael Jones

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitor
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Intro Gamblers

competitor
Spice, Cocker, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

Luna, All-American, Barbara Head

competitors

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
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Running Order List 16": 9 competitors

Sunday, September 13, 2015 P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16018 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
P16017 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers P16014 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P16012 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

22": 31 competitors P16010 Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

22018 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman P16009 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

22064 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore P16006 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

22034 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly P16005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

22059 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

22049 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo 8": 8 competitors

22042 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens P08017 Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P0O8009 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio P0O8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

22035 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman P0O8007 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

22033 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko P08006 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

22032 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody P0O8004 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

22029 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P08002 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22028 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P08001 Marin, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

22026 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 12": 2 competitors

22024 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion P12008 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster P12002 Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark : .

22015 Jitter, BC, John Marcus ng 1: Masters Standard
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22013 Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore _
22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 26016 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

- - 26015 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
22011 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring i - oY z
22010 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens 26012 Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

22009 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson 26011 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

22008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody 26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill 52882 Elay, gg’ %alo;il?ugr K
22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant een, bt, Marsha ar

22001 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara 26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26" : 8 competitors

22": 28 competitors

22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22064 Denali, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22029 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22049 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22042 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22028 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22041 Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22038 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22035 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22034 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22033 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22032 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22024 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
12": 5 competitors 22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22018  Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
- 22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

12007 Pink, Cocker, Carolyn Hess 22015  Jitt BC. John M

12004 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22014 BI t?r’ BC’ KOIT @Tfus

12003 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill estie, - Kelly Wirison

_ - - 22012 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
12001 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner 22011 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22007 Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22001 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara

26': 7 competitors

26016 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

26012 Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner
26011 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26003 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

16'": 3 competitors

16012 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

16002 Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara

18'": 2 competitors
18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

14': 2 competitors
14002 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

) 18": 2 competitors
Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

) 18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
20": 6 competitors

P20022 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin 16": 4 competitors

P20017 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken 16012 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
P20015 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16011 Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman
P20012 Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller 16006 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
P20009 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
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14": 2
14002
14001

12": 4
12004
12003
12002
12001

Ring 1:

12": 4
P12008
P12002
P12001
P12004

8": 4
P08019
P08004
P08009
P08008

20": 8
P20017
P20014
P20013
P20012
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20002

competitors
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara
Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Spy, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Stewart, Aussie, Linda Keller

Jack (S), Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

16": 12 competitors

P16030
P16020
P16029
P16027
P16021
P16019
P16017
P16016
P16014
P16012
P16006
P16005

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12009

Ring 1:

26": 8
26015
26002
26003
26008
26011
26009
26012
26016

competitor
Ricky, Springer, Patty Beaman

Masters Snooker

competitors

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Dixie, Belgian Malinois, Mike Heaner

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22'": 24 competitors

22024
22001
22005
22046
22007
22014
22015
22017
22018

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Enchanted, , Ann Marie Hill

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
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22035
22028
22019
22020
22022
22025
22026
22029
22034
22036
22033
22038
22040
22041
22047

12": 4
12004
12001
12002
12003

16": 4
16003
16006
16012
16011

18": 2
18002
18003

Ring 1:

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitors

Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman

competitors

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn

Performance 111 Snooker

20": 10 competitors

P20017
P20025
P20002
P20010
P20014
P20013
P20009
P20006
P20022
P20005

12": 1
P12001

8": 6
P08007
P08006
P0O8002
P08019
P08004
P08009

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Smartie Jones, Golden, Michael Jones
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitor
Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Spy, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

16": 10 competitors

P16005
P16010
P16030
P16029
P16014
P16012
P16017
P16009
P16007
P16021

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Onee, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
V08003

competitor
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil



Ring 1: Masters Challenge Jumpers

22": 17 competitors

22042 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22041 Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22038 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22036 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22034 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22028 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22025 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22020 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22019 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22018 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22017 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22011 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22010 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22005 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

26': 2 competitors
26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26003 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

12*: 2 competitors
12007 Pink, Cocker, Carolyn Hess
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

18": 3 competitors

18005 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
18003 Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
18002 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

16": 3 competitors

16012 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
16011 Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman

16003 Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

16": 6 competitors

P16032 Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
P16029 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

P16021 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

P16019 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16011 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16009 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

20": 5 competitors

P20025 Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

P20022 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
P20014 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20010 Freddie, BC, Juliet Weissberg

P20002 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

8'": 4 competitors

P08017 Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
P08007 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
P0O8006 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

P08001 Marin, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

26': 5 competitors

26015 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

26009 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26003 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
26002 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22'": 21 competitors

22046 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22041 Lulu, BC, Juliet Weissberg
22040 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22038 Owen, BC, Liz Scott
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22036
22034
22029
22028
22026
22025
22024
22022
22020
22018
22017
22015
22014
22011
22010
22005
22001

12": 1
12004

18": 2
18003
18002

16": 5
16012
16011
16006
16003
16002

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16030
P16021
P16017
P16014
P16009

20": 7
P20025
P20024
P20014
P20009
P20004
P20002
P20001

12: 2
V12009
V08003

8": 4
P08019
P08017
P08006
P08004

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Sting, All-American, Seth Dunn
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Guy, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

Pi, Poodle (Miniature), Christie-Lee McNamara

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Hailey (S), Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitors
Ricky, Springer, Patty Beaman
Beau, English Cocker, Fred Brazeil

competitors

Spy, Jack Russell Terrier, Lora Abbott

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 2: Intro Standard 16": 2 competitors

e - P16028 Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye
26": 1 competitor - _ Z
126001 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin P16010 Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

. - 12": 1 competitor
22": 5 competitors
122004 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm P12006 Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

122003 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings

- - 8": 1 competitor
122002 CGrifter, BC, Nolan Rin _
122001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawsong P08015 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

112001 Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

16": 2 competitors Ring 2: Intro Gamblers
112004 Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall
112002 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle 26": 1 competitor

126001 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
12*": 1 competitor

108001 Cora, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner 22'": 4 competitors

122004 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
8": 1 competitor 122003 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
104001 Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus 122002 CGrifter, BC, Nolan Ring

122001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Starters Standard 16": 3 competitors
112007 Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

112004 Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

22": 5 competitors M
P 112002 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22065 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
22059 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
22054 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto i
22037 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
22031 Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

22": 4 competitors

16": 3 competitors 22065 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
16010 Rosie, Sheltie, David May 22054 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
16009 Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman 22052 Jerry TMQ, BC, Michael Jones
16001 Desilu, English Cocker, Patty Beaman 22044 Triton, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
14": 1 competitor 16'": 3 competitors
14005 Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams 16010 Rosie, Sheltie, David May
16009 Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman
12": 3 competitors 16001 Desilu, English Cocker, Patty Beaman
12009 Ace, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Molly Wilson
12008 Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes 14": 1 competitor
12005 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp 14005 Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

12*: 4 competitors

Ring 2: Performance | Standard 12009 Ace, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Molly Wilson
12008 Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

20": 2 competitors 12006 Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

P20022 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin 12005 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
P20005 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

16": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
P16032 Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud

12": 1 competitor

P12006 Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Ring 2: Advanced Standard i

8 1 competitor

26": 1 competitor P0O8011 Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

26005 Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

22": 2 competitors Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
22047 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22046 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 26'": 2 competitors
26006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
18": 2 competitors 26005 Rider, Golden, Susan Billings
18005 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
18004 Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio 22'": 5 competitors
22047 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
12": 1 competitor 22046 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
12006 Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown 22037 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

22031 Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

22004 Abbie Einstein, Golden, Michael Jones
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard . .

18": 1 competitor

20": 2 competitors 18004 Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio

P20020 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20006 Smartie Jones, Golden, Michael Jones
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Ring 2:

20": 3
P20020
P20014
P20005

16": 2
P16028
P16003

8": 1
P08015

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

competitors
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye
Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22": 4
22065
22054
22043
22037

16": 1
16010

14" 1
14005
Ring 2:
16": 1
P16032
8": 1
P08011

competitors

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26"z 2
26006
26005

22": 4
22059
22053
22042
22004

18": 1
18004
16": 2
16009
16001
12": 2
12008
12005

Ring 2:
20": 1
P20020
16": 1
P16028
12": 1
P12006

8": 1
P08015

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

competitors

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Abbie Einstein, Golden, Michael Jones

competitor
Screech, ABC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors
Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman
Desilu, English Cocker, Patty Beaman

competitors

Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitor
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
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Ring 2:

22" 7
22065
22063
22059
22054
22052
22043
22037

14": 1
14005
12": 1
12009

Ring 2:
16": 2
P16032
P16003

8": 1
P08011

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Jerry TMQ, BC, Michael Jones

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Ace, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Molly Wilson

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26": 1
26005

22": 4
22047
22042
22039
22031

16": 2
16009
16001

12'": 2
12008
12005

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20020
16": 2
P16028
P16010
12": 1
P12006
8": 1
P08015

competitor
Rider, Golden, Susan Billings

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Fling, BC, Sandra Sullivan

competitors
Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman
Desilu, English Cocker, Patty Beaman

competitors
Tony, CKCS, Pamela Mannes
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors
Bella, Springer, Nancy Nye
Jedi, Sheltie, Leah Caracino

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamela Mannes

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



